Fram hiving the clacument

se-seconded to correct the
legal description. Please reference

2007-000 463

Previously recorded as fee number

2007-000 463

Sherles Affe

2007-000463 Klamath County, Oregon

00012615200700004630020022

01/10/2007 09:05:58 AM

Fee: \$26.00

2007-005909 Klamath County, Oregon

03/30/2007 08:37:47 AM

Fee: \$26.00

COVER SHEET

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED DATED DECEMBER 1, 2006

GRANTOR, SHIRLIE A. DEFOE

GRANTEES MARK JOHN ZIEGLER AND MATT GRAY ZIEGLER

RETURN RECORDED DOCUMENT TO: SHIRLIE A. DEFOE 4555 SOUTH MSSION ROAD D-430 TUCSON. AZ. 85746

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION IS \$1.00 WHICH IS THE WHOLE AMOUNT.

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SHIRLIE A. DEFOE 4555 SOUTH MISSION ROAD D-430 TUCSON. AZ. 85746

FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate). STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204 BARGAIN AND SALE DEED KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That SHIRLIE , hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto MARK JOHN

LICLER DND MATHERY 21E9LER

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the In Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 6, Klamath County, Oregon: The West half of the NE1/4SE1/4, plus the NW1/4 of the SE1/4SE1/4, containing 30 acres, more or less, and subject to an easement for any public roads now existing.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CO		
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said		
The true and actual consideration paid for the		
<sup>D</sup> However, the actual consideration consists of or	includes other prop	erty or value given or promised which is
the whole consideration (indicate which). (The sentence	between the symbols ①, i	if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
In construing this deed and where the context s	so requires, the singu	lar includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereo		
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed t	his instrument this 🖄	D day of Lecemby 2006;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be sign		
ized to do so by order of its board of directors.		1 XXXII
•	N THIC MAN	w to sign
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATION.	TIONS. SHIRLY	E A. DEFEE
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRIN	NG FEE	7)
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR CO PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMIN		
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFIN	VED IN	
ORS 30.930. PRIZONA	Dino	
STATE OF OREGON, Count	y of July	) ss.
This instrument was ac	cknowledged before i	ne on December 1, 4906,
by	*******	***************************************
This instrument was ac	knowledged before i	ne on, 19,
by		
as		
of of		A /
DOREEN R. FULLER	$\mathcal{C}$	
Notary Public - Arizona	Jan Die	en) R(C)ulles-
Pirna County Commission Expires	- Commence of the commence of	Notary Public for Oregon
This corres	Mr. commission	expires 8-6-08 ARIZON
1200	111 y COMMINISSION	oapiros
SHIDITED DERAG		STATE OF OREGON,
TICO-S Miccont RD D 420		ss.
7555 4 1155100 .0. 0-750		County of
Company's Name and Address		I certify that the within instru-
MARK JOHN ZIEGLER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MATIGRAYZIEGLEK		ment was received for record on the
411 WAVIE OAK SI.		day of, 19,
DALLAS, GEORGIA 30157	SPACE RESERVED	at
Grantee's Name and Address	FOR	in book/reel/volume Noon
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zin):	RECORDER'S USE	page or as fee/file/instru-

E A. DEFOE MISSION ROAD D.430 son, A2 85746 SS 5. MISSION RD-1 UCSON, AZ 85746

ment/microfilm/reception No....., Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. NAME By ..... ......Deputy